®
■    Compact, 3.5-inch form-factor for easy
     integration
■    High capacities within a small space
■    Proven, multi-generation roadmap1 with
     backward compatibility2
■    Compatible with most major backup
     storage management software and

Variable or Fixed
200 GB (native), 520 GB (compressed)2
24 MB/s (native)
Synchronous:      160 MB/s (max)
14 seconds
44 seconds
130 inches/s (max)
8,506 RPM
96 MB
Less than 10-17
400,000 hours at 100% duty cycle
50,000 tape contact hours (typical)
30,000 passes (typical)
8mm, dual-reel cartridge w/MIC
Advanced Metal Evaporated II (AMEII)
SDX4-200C      246m 200 GB AMEII AIT-4 data cartridge
SDX4-200W      246m 200 GB AMEII AIT-4 WORM data cartridge1
SDX3-100C      230m 100 GB AME AIT-3 data cartridge
SDX3-100W      230m 100 GB AME AIT-3 WORM data cartridge1
SDX2-50C        230m 50 GB AME AIT-2 data cartridge
SDX2-50W        230m 50 GB AME AIT-2 WORM data cartridge1
SDX2-36C        170m 36 GB AME AIT-2 data cartridge
SDX1-35C        230m 35 GB AME AIT-1 data cartridge
SDX1-25C        170m 25 GB AME AIT-1 data cartridge
SDX4-CL          AIT Cleaning Cartridge
0.25 G peak swept sine wave of 5 to 500 Hz
Up to 10,000 feet
Internal:         40°F to 104°F (5°C to 40°C)